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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No
Upward Revision of fees as well as 'Upward Revision of fees for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wiseon the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/colleges in

Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in

the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which
reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution sha// display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in

Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display Shal/ also be in the language of the minority to which such,

institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.
"

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
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Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

sr.
No.

2

3

4

5

6

Inst ID

PT0004

PTOOII

PT0014

PT0016

PT0018

PT0019

Inst Name

MAC-ER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY

COLLEGE, TALEGAON
DABHADE, PUNE

DECCAN EDUCATION
SOCIETY BRIJLAL JINDAL

COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,
PUNE

SANCHETI COLLEGE OF

PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE

SMT KASHIBAI NAVALE
COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,
NARRE, PUNE

CHAITANYAMEDICAL
FOUNDATION'S COLLEGE OF

PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE

PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S MODERN COLLEGE

OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE

District Stream Status

No Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

No Upward
Revision

No Upward
Revision

Approved

Date of

Meeting

04-09-
2024

12-08-

2025

13-08-
2025

04-09-
2024

05-09-
2024

12-08-

2025

Tuition

Fee

158801

155454

182380

251121

99548

82727

Development Total

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MPTH

MPTH

MPTH

MPTH

MPTH

Fee

16199

15546

24620

28879

10452

8273

175000

171000

207000

280000

110000

91000

00
eJO a6a

This Fees is subject to change.


