= Menu

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023–2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Medical 🗸	
Select Sub Type	MPTH - Master of Physioth✓	
Select District	Pune 🗸	

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	PT0004	MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE, TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE	Pune	MPTH	No Upward Revision	04-09- 2024	158801	16199	175000
2	PT0011	DECCAN EDUCATION SOCIETY BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	MPTH .	Approved	12-08- 2025	155454	15546	171000
3	PT0014	SANCHETI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	МРТН	Approved	13-08- 2025	182380	24620	207000
4	PT0016	SMT KASHIBAI NAVALE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NARHE, PUNE	Pune	МРТН	No Upward Revision	04-09- 2024	251121	28879	280000
5	PT0018	CHAITANYA MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	MPTH	No Upward Revision	05-09- 2024	99548	10452	110000
6	PT0019	PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S MODERN COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	MPTH	Approved	12-08- 2025	82727	8273	91000

CHURE OF ONE OF THE OF